

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7226 OF 2022

Anita Lahu Ghadge And Anr

... Petitioners

Versus

Secretary, The Revenue Dept.
State Of Maharashtra And Ors

... Respondents

None for the Petitioners.

Ms. Priyanka B. Chavan, AGP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATE : 25 MARCH 2025.

P.C. :

- 1) None appears for the Petitioner though the Petition is circulated.
- 2) List the Petition on **30 June 2025**. Not to be circulated before the next date.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]