

Ajay

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 7226 OF 2022

Anita Lahu Ghadge and Anr.

.. Petitioners

**Versus**

Secretary, The Revenue Department and Ors.

.. Respondents

- .....
- None for Petitioners.
  - Ms. M.S. Srivastava, AGP for Respondent – State.

.....

**CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.**

**DATE : JUNE 30, 2025.**

**P.C.:**

- 1.** Heard Ms. Srivastava, learned AGP for Respondent – State.
- 2.** Today, when the Petition is called out, none appears for Petitioners.
- 3.** Present Writ Petition seeks refund of Stamp Duty from the State Revenue Department. There is a delay of 8 days in filing of the Application which according to the learned AGP is fatal to the case of the Petitioners.
- 4.** Advocate for Petitioner is directed to remain present on the next adjourned date and address the Court accordingly.
- 5.** Stand over to **14<sup>th</sup> July, 2025.**

[ MILIND N. JADHAV, J. ]

Ajay